Your Reference

Our Reference VJF01/2680426

Department for Transport Great Minster House 33 Horseferry Road London SW1P 4DR

By e-mail

Gowling WLG (UK) LLP 4 More London Riverside London SE1 2AU

DX 132076 London Bridge 4

25th November 2024

Dear Sirs

Planning Act 2008 and the Infrastructure Planning (Examination Procedure) Rules 2010 Application by London Luton Airport Limited ("the Applicant") Seeking Development Consent for the Proposed London Luton Airport Expansion ("the Proposed Development").

Request for Information

Gowling WLG are instructed by Bloor Homes Limited and we write further to the Secretary of State for Transport's request for further information dated 11 November 2024 and the Applicant's response to the Secretary of State for Transport's letter published on 27th September 2024.

Response to Request

We are now able to confirm that terms between the Applicant and Bloor Homes Limited have been agreed, and that these have now been formalised by way of a completed agreement. Bloor Homes Limited has no outstanding concerns. Accordingly, we request that the Secretary of State for Transport accept this letter as Bloor Homes Limited's formal notice of the withdrawal of their existing representations regarding the application for the Proposed Development, namely the Relevant Representation submitted on 13 June 2023 and REP1-062.

For the avoidance of any doubt, the Secretary of State for Transport should place no weight on any of the withdrawn representations.

Yours faithfully

GOWLING WLG(UK) LLP

Enquiries please contact: Vicky Fowler

Gowling WLG (UK) LLP

GOWLING WLG (UK) LLP Registered Office: 4 More London Riverside, London, SE1 2AU

T: +44 (0)370 903 1000 F: +44 (0)370 904 1099 Gowling WLG (UK) LLP is registered in England and Wales as a Limited Liability Partnership (Registered number: OC304378). Gowling WLG (UK) LLP is authorised and regulated by the Solicitors Regulation Authority (SRA ID: 382961). A list of members of Gowling WLG (UK) LLP is open to inspection at the registered office.

Gowling WLG (UK) LLP is a member of Gowling WLG, an international law firm which consists of independent and autonomous entities providing services around the world. Our structure is explained in more detail at gowlingwlg.com/legal.

